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Steubenville HS Entry Renovation (Specification)

305235

Opening List

Opening Hdw Set Hdw Heading Opening Label Door Type Frame Type
100-A 07 07
100-B 08 08
102 09 09
103A 06 06
103B 06 06
103C 02 02
103D 01 01
104A 04 04
104B 05 05
104C 02 02
104D 03 03
EX1 10 10

Manufacturer List

Code Name

BE Best Access Systems
BEO1 Best Access Systems
GL Glynn Johnson

HA Hager

HS HES

MC McKinney

NA National Guard
NOTE Job Note

PR BEST Precision Exit Devices
PREP Job Note

SA Sargent

SFO1 Steelcraft

SN Securitron
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Hardware Schedule

Heading #01
1 Pair Doors #103D

CKIT 1 Mullion Cylinder Kit
MU1 1 Lockable Mullion
ED1 2 Exit Device
CORE 3 Core
MCYL 1 Mortise Cylinder
RCYL 2 Rim Cylinder
ES1 2 Electric Strike Body
N1 1 Note(By Others)
N2 1 Note(By Others)
N3 1 Note(By Others)
N6 1 Note(By Others)
QcC 1 Wiring Harness
MS 1 Mullion Seal
Heading #02

1 Pair Doors #103C
1 Pair Doors #104C

N4 2 Note(By Others)
Heading #03
1 Pair Doors #104D

MU2 1 Removable Mullion
ED1 2 Exit Device

CORE 2 Core

RCYL 2 Rim Cylinder
N2 1 Note(By Others)
N3 1 Note(By Others)
MS 1 Mullion Seal
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980C2

EL980 86

2403

1CM-7MM11

1E-76 L/C 28-LENGTH

12E-72L/C

9600

AUTO OPERATOR BY OTHERS
BALANCE OF HARDWARE IS EXISTING
MODIFY DOORS AS REQUIRED FOR
NEW HARDWARE

CARD READER BY OTHERS
QcC-C1500p

5100N-96 96"

EXISTING HARDWARE TO REMAIN

KR822

2403

1CM-7MM11

12E-72 L/C

BALANCE OF HARDWARE IS EXISTING
MODIFY DOORS AS REQUIRED FOR
NEW HARDWARE

5100N-96 96"

26D

630
626
626
626
630

689
630
626
626

SA
SA
PR
BE
BE
BE
HS
PREP
PREP
PREP

PREP
McC
NA

PREP

PR
PR
BE
BE
PREP
PREP

NA
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Heading #04
1 Pair Doors #104A
CH1 2 Continuous Hinge
CKIT 1 Mullion Cylinder Kit
MU1 1 Lockable Mullion
ED1 2 Exit Device
CORE 3 Core
MCYL 1 Mortise Cylinder
RCYL 2 Rim Cylinder
ES1 2 Electric Strike Body
P1 2 Door Pull
co1 1 Closer
N1 1 Note(By Others)
N5 1 Note(By Others)
N6 1 Note(By Others)
QcC 1 Wiring Harness
MS 1 Mullion Seal
BSS 1 Blade Stop Spacer
DP1 1 Closer Drop Plate
Heading #05
1 Pair Doors #104B
CH1 2 Continuous Hinge
MU2 1 Removable Mullion
ED1 2 Exit Device
CORE 3 Core
RCYL 3 Rim Cylinder
P1 2 Door Pull
co1 2 Closer
N5 1 Note(By Others)
MS 1 Mullion Seal
BSS 2 Blade Stop Spacer
DP1 2 Closer Drop Plate
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780-112HD 83"

980C2

EL980 86

2403

1CM-7MM11

1E-76 L/C 28-LENGTH

12E-72 L/C

9600

12L

HD8016 SDS

AUTO OPERATOR BY OTHERS
INTEGRAL GASKETING & DOOR
SWEEPS BY DOOR MANUFACTURER
CARD READER BY OTHERS
QcC-C1500p

5100N-96 96"

BSHD

DP80

780-112HD 83"

KR822

2403

1CM-7MM11

12E-72L/C

12L

HD8016 SDS

INTEGRAL GASKETING & DOOR
SWEEPS BY DOOR MANUFACTURER
5100N-96 96"

BSHD

DP80

CLR
26D

630
626
626
626
630
uUS32D
689

689
689

CLR
689
630
626
626
us32D
689

689
689

HA
SA
SA
PR
BE
BE
BE
HS
HA
BE
PREP
PREP

PREP
McC
NA
BE
BE

HA
PR
PR
BE
BE
HA
BE
PREP

NA

BE
BE
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Heading #06
1 Pair Doors #103A
1 Pair Doors #103B

CH1 4 Continuous Hinge
CKIT 2 Mullion Cylinder Kit
MU1 2 Lockable Mullion
ED1 4 Exit Device
CORE 6 Core
MCYL 2 Mortise Cylinder
RCYL 4 Rim Cylinder
ES1 4 Electric Strike Body
P1 4 Door Pull
co1 4 Closer
N5 2 Note(By Others)
N6 2 Note(By Others)
QcC 2 Wiring Harness
MS 2 Mullion Seal
BSS 4 Blade Stop Spacer
DP1 4 Closer Drop Plate
Heading #07
1 Single Door #100-A
BO1 3 Hinge
LO4.1 1 Lockset
CORE 1 Core
ES2 1 Electric Strike
Cco2 1 Closer
C02A 1 Note(By Others)
wo1 1 Concave Wall Stop
N6 1 Note(By Others)
PS1 1 Linear Power Supply
S1 3 Silencer
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780-112HD 83"

980C2

EL980 86

2403

1CM-7MM11

1E-76 L/C 28-LENGTH

12E-72 L/C

9600

12L

HD8016 SDS

INTEGRAL GASKETING & DOOR
SWEEPS BY DOOR MANUFACTURER
CARD READER BY OTHERS
QcC-C1500p

5100N-96 96"

BSHD

DP80

BB127941/2 x4 1/2 NRP
45H-7D3H L/C
1CM-7MM11

1006CS

HD8016 AF80P

PARALLEL (PUSH SIDE) MOUNT THE
CLOSER

236W

CARD READER BY OTHERS
BPS-24-1

Q146

CLR
26D

630
626
626
626
630
uUS32D
689

689
689

uUS26D
626
626
630
689

us32D

HA
SA
SA
PR
BE
BE
BE
HS
HA
BE
PREP

PREP
McC
NA
BE
BE

HA
BE
BE
HS
BE
NOTE

HA
PREP
SN
SFO1
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Heading #08
1 Single Door #100-B
BO1 3 Hinge
L38.2 1 Lockset
CORE 2 Core
ES2 1 Electric Strike
P1 1 Door Pull
C02 1 Closer
C02B 1 Note(By Others)
N6 1 Note(By Others)
PS1 1 Linear Power Supply
S1 3 Silencer
Heading #09
1 Pair Doors #102
BO1 6 Hinge
FB 2 Flush Bolt
L37.1 1 Lockset
OHS1 2 Overhead Holder
DPS 1 Dust Proof Strike
S1 2 Silencer
Heading #10
1 Single Door #EX1
LW.1 1 Lockset
CORE 2 Core
N2 1 Note(By Others)
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BB12794 1/2 x4 1/2 NRP
45H-7INL3H L/C X LESS INSIDE LEVER
LH

1CM-7MM11

1006CS

12L

HD8016 AF80P

STANDARD (PULL SIDE) MOUNT THE
CLOSER

CARD READER BY OTHERS

BPS-24-1

Q146

BB12794 1/2 x4 1/2 NRP
282D

45H-7R3H L/C

904H

280X

Q146

45H-7W3H L/C
1CM-7MM11
BALANCE OF HARDWARE IS EXISTING

us26D
626

626
630
uUS32D
689

us26D
uUS26D
626

uUS32D
uUS26D

626
626

HA
BEO1

BE
HS
HA
BE
PREP

PREP
SN
SFO1

HA
HA
BE
GL
HA
SFO1

BE
BE
PREP
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Hardware List

Mfg  Short Code Short Description Product Number Finish
BE L04.1 Lockset 45H-7D3H L/C 626
L37.1 Lockset 45H-7R3H L/C 626
Lw.1 Lockset 45H-7W3H L/C 626
CORE Core 1CM-7MM11 626
MCYL Mortise Cylinder 1E-76 L/C 28-LENGTH 626
RCYL Rim Cylinder 12E-72 L/C 626
Cco2 Closer HD8016 AF80P 689
co1 Closer HD8016 SDS 689
BSS Blade Stop Spacer BSHD 689
DP1 Closer Drop Plate DP80 689
BEO1 L38.2 Lockset 45H-7INL3H L/C X LESS INSIDE LEVER LH 626
GL OHS1 Overhead Holder 904H us32D
HA BO1 Hinge BB127941/2 x4 1/2 NRP us26D
CH1 Continuous Hinge 780-112HD 83" CLR
FB Flush Bolt 282D Us26D
P1 Door Pull 12L Us32D
wo1 Concave Wall Stop 236W uUs32D
DPS Dust Proof Strike 280X us26D
HS ES2 Electric Strike 1006CS 630
ES1 Electric Strike Body 9600 630
MC Qc Wiring Harness QC-C1500pP
NA MS Mullion Seal 5100N-96 96"
NOTE CO02A Note PARALLEL (PUSH SIDE) MOUNT THE CLOSER
PR MU2 Removable Mullion KR822 689
ED1 Exit Device 2403 630
PREP N1 Note AUTO OPERATOR BY OTHERS
N2 Note BALANCE OF HARDWARE IS EXISTING
N6 Note CARD READER BY OTHERS
N4 Note EXISTING HARDWARE TO REMAIN
N5 Note INTEGRAL GASKETING & DOOR SWEEPS BY DOOR
MANUFACTURER
N3 Note MODIFY DOORS AS REQUIRED FOR NEW HARDWARE
co2B Note STANDARD (PULL SIDE) MOUNT THE CLOSER
SA MU1 Lockable Mullion EL980 86
CKIT Mullion Cylinder Kit 980C2 26D
SFO1 S1 Silencer Ql46
SN PS1 Linear Power Supply BPS-24-1
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